

IAM Air Transport District 142

9633 S 48th St, Ste 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85044 816-982-6480 iamd1142@iamd1142.org

Date: November 3, 2022 File: AWA - 2022

2022 - 91

IAM/AIR WISCONSIN MRP APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM LETTER OF AGREEEMENT

Dear Sisters and Brothers,

IAMAW District Lodge 142 and Air Wisconsin Airlines have signed a Letter of Agreement (LOA) outlining the elements that will guide a new Apprenticeship Program in a joint effort to expose potential candidates to a career in aircraft maintenance. These programs are becoming more and more prevalent all throughout the United States and abroad relating to skilled trades.

Recently, IAMAW International President Robert Martinez, Jr. started a National Apprenticeship Strategic Initiative (NASI) at IAM headquarters in support of programs such as the one that will be developed at Air Wisconsin. The program that will be implemented will very closely resemble an already established IAM partnership at Hawaiian Airlines. There will be new opportunities within the maintenance department at Air Wisconsin for current IAM members to participate. Current employees interested in an aviation maintenance career will also be afforded the opportunity to utilize this program to obtain their Airframe & Powerplant (A&P) license. A copy of the LOA will be available on the District Lodge 142 website with the release of this bulletin.

If you haven't already done so, go to www.atd142.org to update your information and join our email list (links found at the top and bottom of the home page) to receive the most current information related to these negotiations and all activities occurring with Air Transport Lodge District 142. With best wishes we remain

Sincerely and fraternally,

Signature of File
John M. Coveny, Jr.
President-Directing General Chair

Signature on File James M. Samuel General Chair

JMC/JMS/td

cc: R. Johnsen, General Vice-President, Air Transport Territory

E. Fraser, Chief of Staff, Air Transport Territory

T. Regan, Airline Coordinator

T. Blevins, Special Assistant to the International President DL 142 Trusteeship Deputy

G. Simmons, Grand Lodge Representative

DL 142 Executive Board

POST ON ALL IAM BULLETIN BOARDS